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Lerdos Antiques

Location:
372 Mt Dandenong Tourist Road, Sherbrooke VIC 3787 - Property No 57792

Heritage Status / Level of Significance:
Included in Heritage Overlay

Heritage Inventory (HI) Number:
Listing Authority: HI

Heritage Overlay Number: HO292

Statement of Significance:
Lerdos Antiques has high local significance as a former general store, opened in 1909 by Arthur J. Goode, and
said to be the oldest surviving shop in the Sassafras township.

Description

Page 1                                          Report generated 05 February 2026



Lerdos Antiques is a double-fronted Victorian timber shop within the small commercial centre of Sassafras. It is
built to the street line and has minimal separation between adjacent buildings. 

The shop incorporates two discrete businesses, each of which has a separate entrance and gabled roof form.
Because of the difference in the widths of each shop, the gables have varying heights and are visible from the
street elevation. Much of the street elevation is hidden by a verandah which connects to the facade above the
eaves line of the building. The unusual angle of the verandah suggests that is not original. The verandah posts
are simple, square section timber posts and the verandah has a low arched timber edging. 

The larger of the two shops to the south has a symmetrical facade, with a centrally located set of double doors,
flanked by a large, rectangular multi-pane window. The smaller shop has a single timber door close to the
northern corner of the building and a comparatively small rectangular window. 

The interior of the shops is largely intact with original features including strapped plasterboard to the walls and
timber floorboards.

Good

Minor Modifications

Heritage Study / Consultant Yarra Ranges - Shire of Yarra Ranges Heritage Study, Context Pty Ltd, 2000

Construction Date Range

Architect / Designer

Municipality YARRA RANGES SHIRE

Other names

Hermes number 115451

Property number 57792

This place/object may also be State heritage listed. Check the Victorian Heritage Database. For further details, contact the
local Council or go to Planning Schemes Online
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